


ADM DO BRASIL LTDA 

Av. Roque Petroni Junior, nº 999,  9° andar - Jardim das Acacias 

Itaim Bibi 

São Paulo - SP 

CEP 04707-000 

Tel: +55 11 5185 - 3500 

Paulo Marques  

paulo.marques@adm.com 

Alexander Kure 

alexander.kurre@adm.com 

http://www.adm.com/ 

AMAGGI  

Av. André Maggi, 303 – Alvorada 

Cuiabá/MT 

CEP 78049-080  

Tel: +55 (65) 9905-1874 

José Eduardo 

jose.eduardo@amaggi.com.br  

https://www.amaggi.com.br/ 

A1 COMMODITIES 

Av. das Nações Unidas, 10989 - 12º andar

Itaim Bibi - São Paulo/SP

CEP. 04578-900  

Alexander Von Erlea 

alex.erlea@a1comexport.com.br 

https://a1c.com.br/en/ 
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CDI -  Stonex Comercio e Exportação de Commodities 

Av. Bailarina Selma Parada, 505, Sala 1401

Jardim Madalena - Campinas/SP 

CEP.13091-605 

Ariel Coelho 

ariel.Coelho@StoneX.com 

Giovanna Bertoche

 giovanna.Bertoche@StoneX.com 

https://www.stonex.com/pt-br/

COFCO DO BRASIL 

Rua Sansão Alves dos Santos, 400 - 2º andar - Ed. Carlos Bratke   

Cidade Monçõe  

São Paulo - SP  

CEP 04571-090  

Tel: +55 11 3566-8600  

cotton-br-trade@cofcoagri.com  

Márcio Kitabayashi  

marciokitabayashi@cofcoagri.com  

Renato Caldeira   

RenatoCaldeira@cofcointernational.com  

https://www.cofcointernational.com/

CARGILL AGRÍCOLA S/A 

Av. Dr. Chucri Zaidan, 1.240 - Torre Diamond - 6º andar  

Vila São Francisco 

São Paulo - SP 

CEP 04709-130 

Tel: +55 11 5099-2022 

Santiago Gonzalez  

Santiago_Gonzalez-DelSolar@cargill.com 

Luiz Mauad 

luiz_Mauad@cargill.com 

https://www.cargill.com.br



HANG TUNG RESOURCES HOLDING LIMITED

Av. das Nações Unidas 14.401 – Torre Tarumã

Vila Gertrudes, São Paulo/SP

CEP. 04794-000    

Gabriel Cordeiro  

gabriel.cordeiro@hangtungusa.com  

Administrativo

adm.htbr@hangtungusa.com  

https://hangtungres.com/

LOUIS DREYFUS COMMODITIES BRASIL S/A. 

Av. Brigadeiro Faria Lima , nº1355 , 13º andar 

Jardim Paulistano  - São Paulo - SP 

CEP 01452-002 

Tel: +55 11 3478-3518 

Tel: +55 11 3039-9565 

Henrique Snitcovski 

Henrique.Snitcovski@ldc.com 

Dawid Wajs 

dawid.wajs@ldc.com  

https://www.ldc.com/br/pt/
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EISA - EMPRESA INTERAGRICOLA 

Rua Dr. Chucri Zaidan, nº 80 - Bloco C - 4º andar  

Vila Gertrudes  

São Paulo - SP  

CEP 04583-110  

Tel: +55 11 5508-8432  

Tel: +55 11 5508-8412  

Marco Antônio Aluísio  

maluisio@ecomtrading.com  

Antônio Esteve  

aesteve@ecomtrading.com  

https://www.ecomtrading.com/ 



OLAM BRASIL LTDA 

R. Funchal, 418 - 9º andar - Vila Olímpia  

Vila Olimpia - São Paulo - SP  

CEP 0454-7005  

Tel: +55 11 3040 9060  

Tel: +55 11 3040-9202  

Matt Robbins  

mrobbins@olamnet.com  

Lidiane Eichelt  

lidiane.eichelt@olamnet.com  

https://www.olamgroup.com/  

OMNICOTTON AGRI COMERCIAL LTDA  

Rua Helena, nº 285 , conj. 124  

Vila Olimpia - São Paulo - SP  

CEP 04552-050  

Tel: +55 11 2769-6784  

Miguel Faus  

mfaus@omnicotton.com  

Mario Bonifácio  

mbonifacio@omnicotton.com   

https://www.omnicotton.com/

SLC AGRÍCOLA LTDA 

Av. Nilo Peçanha, 2900, sala 301

Bairro Chácara das Pedras - Porto Alegre/ RS

CEP. 91.330.001  

Tel: +55 51 3230-7799  

Roberto Acauan

Roberto.Acauan@slcagricola.com.br     

Vanessa Pierozan 

vanessa.pierozan@slcagricola.com.br 

https://www.slcagricola.com.br/      
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NUTRADE COMERCIAL EXPORTADORA LTDA  

Rua Doutor Rubens Gomes Bueno No. 691, 13 Andar  

Varzea de Baixo, Sao Paulo - DF 04730-000  

Amir Hage

amir.hage@syngenta.com 

Joaquim Andrade

Joaquim.Andrade@syngenta.com 

https://www.nucoffee.com/pt-br      



TIMBRO 

Av. Brigadeiro Faria Lima, 4285 – 6º andar

Itaim Bibi - São Paulo/SP  

CEP. 04538-133

Tel: +55 11 4302-2100  

cotton@timbrotrading.com  

João Paulo Lima  

joao.lima@timbrotrading.com  

http://timbrotrading.com/  

VEQUIS COMÉRCIO IMPORTAÇÃO E EXPORTAÇÃO LTDA 

Av. Brigadeiro Faria Lima, 1571 - 9º andar

Jardim Paulistano – São Paulo/SP

CEP: 01452-918

Tel. +55 11 2424-6850 

Rodrigo Franco Somlo 

rsomlo@vequis.com.br  

David Somlo 

dsomlo@vequis.com.br   

https://www.vequis.com.br/ 

VITERRA IMPORTADORA E EXPORTADORA S/A. 

Av. Dra. Ruth Cardoso, 8501 - 1º andar

Pinheiros - São Paulo/SP - CEP. 05425-070

Tel: + 55 11 3504-8000  

Juliana Rapaci  

juliana.rapaci@viterra.com 

Bruno Milan

bruno.milan@viterra.com

https://www.viterra.com.br/

REINHART LTDA  

Avenida das Nações Unidas,  11633 - Conj 164  

Brooklin - Sao Paulo - SP – CEP 04578-901   

Bruno Martin   

B.Martin@reinhart.ch 

https://www.reinhart.ch/ 
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OTTO STADTLANDER GmbH  

Marcusallee 3 

D28013 Bremen - Germany 

Tel: +49 170 943 6601 

Mr. Oliver Hindahl 

oliver.hindahl@osta.de 

www.osta.de 

PAUL REINHARDT AG 

Technikumstrasse P.O. Box 2259, No. 82  

 8401 Winterthur, Zurich, Switzerland  

 Tel: +41 52 264 8181  

 Andre Paratte, Head Trader, Vice President  

 mail@reinhart.ch  

 www.reinhart.ch    

FAIRCOT SA  

Route de Cite-Ouest No. 2

VD Gland Switzerland

CH 1196

Tel: +41 79 200 65 30 

Mr. Leonardo Bassani 

leonardo.bassani@faircot.ch

Mr. David Cavalieri 

david.cavalleri@faircot.ch

www.faircot.ch 

kindly note that Cotton Brazil does not make any 
recommendation to contact any specific merchant

DEVCOT S 

Rue Eugene Jacquet No. 19   

City Lille   

France 59000  

Tel: +33 3 20 15 40 70  

Jean-Marc MOCQ  

com@devcot.com  

http://www.devcot.com

Non National Association of Cotton Exporters  
(ANEA) associated members   




